

30. Return Policy	
Policy Author: Corey Ralph	Effective and Revision Dates: April 2023

Policy Statement:

This policy establishes the return guidelines and protocols for customers purchasing dermal fillers from Dermal Distributor Outlet. The purpose of this policy is to ensure a fair and efficient return process for customers, while maintaining compliance with regulatory requirements and ensuring the safety and integrity of our products.

Scope:

This policy applies to all customers who purchase dermal fillers from Dermal Distributor Outlet. It encompasses all activities related to the initiation, authorization, processing, and disposition of returns for dermal filler products.

Policy Guidelines

Return Eligibility:

- 1.1. Returns of dermal filler products shall be accepted in accordance with applicable regulations and guidelines, which may include reasons such as product defects, shipping errors, or customer dissatisfaction due to product quality or performance.
- 1.2. The eligibility criteria for returns shall be clearly defined, communicated, and documented to ensure consistency and compliance with regulatory requirements.
- 1.3. Returns that do not meet the eligibility criteria may be denied or subject to alternative resolution options, as deemed appropriate by Dermal Distributor Outlet.

Return Authorization:

- 2.1. Customers requesting a return of dermal filler products shall follow a designated process to obtain return authorization.
- 2.2. Return authorization requests shall be submitted to Dermal Distributor Outlet within the specified time period, accompanied by relevant documentation, such as the original purchase receipt or invoice.
- 2.3. Authorized personnel from Dermal Distributor Outlet shall review the return authorization requests and determine their eligibility based on the established criteria.

Return Process:

- 3.1. Customers shall follow the prescribed return process as outlined by Dermal Distributor Outlet to ensure the efficient and secure return of dermal filler products.
- 3.2. Customers shall be provided with clear instructions on packaging requirements, documentation, and any specific return procedures to facilitate the safe and proper return of the products.
- 3.3. Return documentation, such as a return form, shall be completed accurately by the customer, capturing essential information about the returned product, reason for return, and any relevant details.

Classification: Protected A



Evaluation and Assessment:

- 4.1. Upon receipt of the returned dermal filler product, an evaluation and assessment process shall be conducted to determine the appropriate disposition.
- 4.2. The returned product shall be inspected, visually examined, and assessed based on established procedures to evaluate its condition, integrity, and compliance with quality standards.
- 4.3. Qualified personnel from Dermal Distributor Outlet shall be responsible for conducting evaluations and assessments, documenting their findings, and making recommendations for further actions, such as replacement, refund, or disposal.

Disposition and Refunds:

- 5.1. The disposition of returned dermal filler products shall be determined based on the results of the evaluation and assessment process, regulatory requirements, and customer preferences.
- 5.2. Dermal Distributor Outlet shall take appropriate actions, which may include offering replacements, issuing refunds, or providing credits for future purchases, based on the nature of the return and the customer's preferences.
- 5.3. Refunds, when applicable, shall be processed promptly and in accordance with established procedures, ensuring accurate reimbursement to the customer.

Communication:

- 6.1. Dermal Distributor Outlet shall communicate the outcome of the return request to the customer, including information on the disposition of the product and any applicable actions taken.
- 6.2. Communication with customers shall be conducted professionally, courteously, and in compliance with applicable privacy and confidentiality requirements.

Responsibilities:

All customers purchasing dermal fillers from Dermal Distributor Outlet have a responsibility to familiarize themselves with this return policy and follow the prescribed procedures.

Classification: Protected A